THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## July 9, 2020

## RECOGNITION OF KIM GUY'S 5 YEARS OF SERVICE ON ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

WHEREAS, Kim Guy has served on the Scott County Zoning Board of Adjustment since 2015; and

**WHEREAS**, she has served on the Zoning Board of Adjustment as a dedicated volunteer without compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board of Adjustment plays an integral role in the administration and enforcement of Scott County's strict ag preservation land use polices; and

**WHEREAS**, by the nature of the applications submitted, such decisions can be difficult and controversial to determine; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Guy has been fair and open minded in her review and determination on applications that have come before the Board for its determination;

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Kim Guy for her many years of dedicated service to Scott County;
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their best wishes to Kim and wishes her well in future endeavors;
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.